

Amend **SB 21** as follows:

Section 1. Delete Section 56.029.

Section 2. Amend Section 56.031 as follows:

Strike "2007" and insert "2005".

Section 3. Delete Section 11 of the bill and replace with the following:

Section 56.025 is repealed.

Section 4. Delete Section 12 of the bill and replace with the following:

Subsections (c) and (d) of Section 56.026 are repealed.

Section 5. Delete Section 65.102(a)(3) and replace with the following:

(3) may not increase the company's rates for stand-alone residential local exchange voice service before September 1, 2007.

Section 6. Delete Section 65.153(b)(2) and replace with the following:

(2) for basic local telecommunications service, at any price higher than the lesser of the service's long run incremental cost or the tariffed price on the date that market was deregulated, provided that the company may not increase the company's rates for stand-alone residential local exchange voice service before September 1, 2007.